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ALASKA LEGISLATURE  
2023 SALARY AND BUSINESS EXPENSE REPORT 

OVERVIEW 

This  report  is  filed  in  accordance  with  Alaska  Statute  Sec. 
24.10.120(b)  and  includes  amounts  received  by  legislators  and 
legislative directors, or paid  to  third parties on  their behalf,  for 
authorized  business  expenses  and  salaries  during  calendar  year 
2023. 

Legislators  expend  funds  throughout  the  calendar  year  in  the 
performance  of  their  duties.  Expenses  are  reimbursed  for 
receipted expenditures or paid directly to third parties. Part A of 
this  report shows expenses based on  the calendar year  in which 
the expense was paid, and Part B  further delineates whether an 
expense was paid  in calendar year 2023 or occurred  in  the prior 
years (Year Expense Incurred column). 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

Legislators  in  travel  status  to  a  place  other  than  their  place  of 
permanent residence are reimbursed a short term per diem rate 
or actual  lodging expenses plus a meal allowance  to cover costs 
associated with their business travel. 

Legislators  are  entitled  to  reimbursement  for  conference  fees, 
business  phone  calls  made  while  in  travel  status,  or  other 
business‐related travel expenses.  

Legislator  travel and mileage  reimbursement  figures vary greatly 
depending on district location (e.g., on or off the road system) and 
official responsibilities and are therefore not comparable. 

RELOCATION EXPENSES

Per  the  Legislative Council Moving  and Travel Policy,  legislators’ 
personal  moving  and  travel  expenses  necessary  to  attend 
legislative  sessions  are  provided  as  follows:  (a)  the  cost  of 
transportation to and from the Capital City for a legislator, as well 
as  any  spouse  and/or  dependents;  (b)  one  vehicle;  and  (c) 
household  goods  and  personal  effects  up  to  3,000  pounds.  The 
cost  varies  depending  on  the  method(s)  of  transportation 
available and the weight of personal household goods needed for 
session.  For  instance,  it  is more  expensive  to  ship  a  car  from 
remote  locations  than  to  drive  a  vehicle  to  Juneau.  Relocation 
expenses are also covered for a special session of the Legislature.  

Relocation expenses from one individual legislator to another vary 
greatly  due  to  the  distance  and  limited  shipping  and  travel 
methods available  from  the more  remote parts of Alaska  to  the 
State  Capital.  As  such,  relocation  expenses  for  legislators  from 
different districts should not be compared. 

Legislators may or may not  relocate  their  families  to  Juneau  for 
the  session.  The  relocation  expenses  for  legislators  with  large 
families  should not be  compared  to  single  legislators,  legislators 
with small families, or legislators who choose not to relocate their 
families to Juneau. 



ALASKA LEGISLATURE  
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SESSION PER DIEM 

The  Legislative  Council  Travel  and  Per  Diem  Policy  states  that 
legislators, except  those whose place of permanent  residence  is 
within  50 miles  of  the  Capitol  or  the meeting  site  of  a  special 
session, are entitled to a daily per diem at the winter federal rate 
in effect at the beginning of each regular legislative session.  

In 2023,  legislators convened for 121 days  in the regular session. 
Fifty‐seven  legislators  were  reimbursed  $307  per  day  from 
January  17,  2023,  through  May  17,  2023;  and  three  Juneau 
legislators received no session per diem.  

The First Special Session of the Thirty‐Third Legislature convened 
and  adjourned  sine  die  on May  18,  2023,  lasting  one  day.  No 
legislators claimed special session per diem. 

OFFICE ACCOUNT EXPENSES

Per  Alaska  Statute  Sec.  24.10.110,  legislators  receive  an  annual 
allowance  for  postage,  stationery,  stenographic  services,  and 
other  business  expenses.  Senators  receive  up  to  $20,000  and 
Representatives  receive  up  to  $12,000.  The  allowance  is 
administered under an accountable plan, which means all invoices 
and  receipts  claimed  are  submitted  to  the  Legislative  Affairs 
Agency for processing. 

SALARY

The Alaska State Officers Compensation Commission recommends 
salaries  for  legislators.  The  Legislative  Branch  operates  on  a  bi‐
weekly  payroll  cycle  (every  two  weeks).  In  2023,  legislators 
received  an  annual  salary  of  $50,407.50.  The  President  of  the 
Senate and the Speaker of  the House of Representatives receive 
an additional $500 a year during tenure of office; therefore, their 
salary amounts should not be compared with other legislators. 

2023 NOTES 

 Representative Josiah Patkotak resigned on October 10, 2023.
Representative  Thomas  Baker was  appointed  to  fill  his  seat
and was sworn in on November 16, 2023.

 Emily Nauman  replaced Megan Wallace  as Director  of  Legal
Services on January 17, 2023.



PART A 
Total Payments



2023 Alaska Legislature Salary and Business Expense Report

LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

1,296.74 13,928.61 15,225.35ALLARD, JAMIE 37,147.00 11,113.60 50,407.50

616.29 8,160.59 8,776.88ARMSTRONG, JENNIFER 37,147.00 11,611.22 50,407.50

1,050.36 0.00 1,050.36BAKER, THOMAS 0.00 0.00 3,877.60

22,154.22 3,745.50 25,899.72BISHOP, CLICK 37,147.00 19,993.95 50,407.50

9,609.83 13,846.04 23,455.87BJORKMAN, JESSE 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

654.60 3,155.20 3,809.80CARPENTER, BENJAMIN 37,147.00 9,413.13 50,407.50

3,085.72 3,944.88 7,030.60CARRICK, ASHLEY 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

1,898.15 2,356.23 4,254.38CLAMAN, MATT 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

3,067.19 6,169.90 9,237.09COULOMBE, JULIE 37,147.00 11,823.97 50,407.50

374.66 6,344.60 6,719.26CRONK, MIKE 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

320.00 3,708.00 4,028.00DIBERT, MAXINE 37,147.00 11,994.52 50,407.50

414.08 2,956.45 3,370.53DUNBAR, FORREST 33,770.00 19,273.01 50,407.50

0.00 7,192.69 7,192.69EASTMAN, DAVID 37,147.00 8,463.39 50,407.50

36,034.31 1,982.01 38,016.32EDGMON, BRYCE 37,147.00 11,040.83 50,407.50

0.00 7,066.20 7,066.20FIELDS, ZACK 37,147.00 11,900.90 50,407.50

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part A:  Page 1*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

41,564.58 12,984.90 54,549.48FOSTER, NEAL 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

3,001.52 722.00 3,723.52GALVIN, ALYSE 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

7,914.08 3,637.11 11,551.19GIESSEL, CATHY 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

1,541.08 2,622.60 4,163.68GRAY, ANDREW 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

7,446.03 3,611.00 11,057.03GRAY-JACKSON, ELVI 37,147.00 18,434.96 50,407.50

0.00 7,580.50 7,580.50GROH, CLIFF 37,147.00 11,914.01 50,407.50

7,226.05 0.00 7,226.05HANNAN, SARA 0.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

3,070.89 4,993.27 8,064.16HIMSCHOOT, REBECCA 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

28,694.83 10,367.84 39,062.67HOFFMAN, LYMAN 37,147.00 17,500.56 50,407.50

0.00 2,387.50 2,387.50HUGHES, SHELLEY 37,147.00 19,958.53 50,407.50

578.69 5,439.21 6,017.90JOHNSON, CRAIG 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

8,969.61 3,218.06 12,187.67JOHNSON, DELENA 37,147.00 11,895.98 50,407.50

0.00 6,754.03 6,754.03JOSEPHSON, ANDREW 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

414.08 6,335.38 6,749.46KAUFMAN, JAMES 32,235.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

8,789.90 5,051.92 13,841.82KAWASAKI, SCOTT 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

2,074.09 0.00 2,074.09KIEHL, JESSE 0.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part A:  Page 2*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

692.30 5,327.03 6,019.33MCCABE, KEVIN 37,147.00 11,223.22 50,407.50

1,873.76 8,751.31 10,625.07MCCORMICK, CJ 37,147.00 11,994.99 50,407.50

0.00 2,858.27 2,858.27MCKAY, THOMAS 37,147.00 10,853.38 50,407.50

918.60 1,686.19 2,604.79MEARS, DONNA 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

414.08 5,276.03 5,690.11MERRICK, KELLY 37,147.00 17,365.27 50,407.50

2,717.62 2,599.01 5,316.63MINA, GENEVIEVE 37,147.00 11,823.94 50,407.50

0.00 3,600.20 3,600.20MYERS, ROBERT 32,849.00 10,161.57 50,407.50

18,462.96 28,916.10 47,379.06OLSON, DONNY 37,147.00 18,344.83 50,407.50

3,530.77 5,029.21 8,559.98ORTIZ, DAN 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

4,619.40 17,213.51 21,832.91PATKOTAK, JOSIAH 37,147.00 8,370.77 48,759.39

209.00 852.00 1,061.00PRAX, MIKE 37,147.00 4,626.41 50,407.50

6,489.26 9,293.00 15,782.26RAUSCHER, GEORGE 37,147.00 11,621.03 50,407.50

209.00 10,164.84 10,373.84RUFFRIDGE, JUSTIN 37,147.00 11,344.96 50,407.50

6,181.19 6,440.58 12,621.77SADDLER, DAN 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

0.00 8,022.87 8,022.87SCHRAGE, CALVIN 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

8,250.94 6,777.45 15,028.39SHAW, LADDIE 37,147.00 9,258.76 50,407.50

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part A:  Page 3*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

0.00 3,605.10 3,605.10SHOWER, MICHAEL 34,998.00 9,101.68 50,407.50

1,989.13 14,036.40 16,025.53STAPP, WILL 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

43,733.19 7,263.40 50,996.59STEDMAN, BERT 37,147.00 990.45 50,407.50

19,320.52 14,587.37 33,907.89STEVENS, GARY 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,907.50

14.14 0.00 14.14STORY, ANDREA 0.00 10,971.73 50,407.50

2,405.86 11,718.83 14,124.69STUTES, LOUISE 37,147.00 10,567.87 50,407.50

717.60 4,123.21 4,840.81SUMNER, JESSE 37,147.00 8,177.61 50,407.50

7,264.84 7,160.95 14,425.79TILTON, CATHY 37,147.00 8,891.59 50,907.50

5,842.09 4,085.22 9,927.31TOBIN, LOKI 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

5,991.01 9,534.05 15,525.06TOMASZEWSKI, FRANK 37,147.00 11,709.05 50,407.50

1,084.30 13,436.58 14,520.88VANCE, SARAH 37,147.00 12,000.00 50,407.50

4,909.08 2,439.10 7,348.18WIELECHOWSKI, BILL 37,147.00 20,000.00 50,407.50

3,620.10 8,485.37 12,105.47WILSON, DAVID 37,147.00 19,672.90 50,407.50

5,814.37 3,582.11 9,396.48WRIGHT, STANLEY 37,147.00 11,950.10 50,407.50

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part A:  Page 4*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



2023 Alaska Legislature Salary and Business Expense Report

Director
Travel 

Expenses Salary
Total 

Compensation

13,021.05BURKHART, KATE 141,846.21 141,846.21
OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN

13,053.20CURTIS, KRISTIN 255,715.42 255,715.42
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR, 
DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE 
AUDIT

8,009.34GEARY, JESSICA 173,179.54 173,179.54
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, 
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS 
AGENCY

1,804.49NAUMAN, EMILY 187,149.30 187,149.30
DIRECTOR, LEGAL SERVICES

1,333.25PAINTER, ALEXEI 162,577.94 162,577.94
DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF 
LEGISLATIVE FINANCE

Report Date: 12/31/2023  Page 1Directors - Part A:
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2023 Alaska Legislature Salary and Business Expense Report

LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

Year Expense 
Incurred

1,296.74 13,928.61 15,225.35 37,147.00 11,113.602023ALLARD, JAMIE 50,407.50

50,407.5013,928.61 11,113.6037,147.001,296.74 15,225.35

616.29 8,160.59 8,776.88 37,147.00 11,611.222023ARMSTRONG, JENNIFER 50,407.50

50,407.508,160.59 11,611.2237,147.00616.29 8,776.88

1,050.36 0.00 1,050.36 0.00 0.002023BAKER, THOMAS 3,877.60

3,877.600.00 0.000.001,050.36 1,050.36

1,208.19 0.00 1,208.19 0.00 0.002022BISHOP, CLICK 0.00

20,946.03 3,745.50 24,691.53 37,147.00 19,993.952023 50,407.50

50,407.503,745.50 19,993.9537,147.0022,154.22 25,899.72

9,609.83 13,846.04 23,455.87 37,147.00 20,000.002023BJORKMAN, JESSE 50,407.50

50,407.5013,846.04 20,000.0037,147.009,609.83 23,455.87

654.60 3,155.20 3,809.80 37,147.00 9,413.132023CARPENTER, BENJAMIN 50,407.50

50,407.503,155.20 9,413.1337,147.00654.60 3,809.80

3,085.72 3,944.88 7,030.60 37,147.00 12,000.002023CARRICK, ASHLEY 50,407.50

50,407.503,944.88 12,000.0037,147.003,085.72 7,030.60

1,898.15 2,356.23 4,254.38 37,147.00 20,000.002023CLAMAN, MATT 50,407.50

50,407.502,356.23 20,000.0037,147.001,898.15 4,254.38

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part B:  Page 1*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

Year Expense 
Incurred

3,067.19 6,169.90 9,237.09 37,147.00 11,823.972023COULOMBE, JULIE 50,407.50

50,407.506,169.90 11,823.9737,147.003,067.19 9,237.09

374.66 6,344.60 6,719.26 37,147.00 12,000.002023CRONK, MIKE 50,407.50

50,407.506,344.60 12,000.0037,147.00374.66 6,719.26

320.00 3,708.00 4,028.00 37,147.00 11,994.522023DIBERT, MAXINE 50,407.50

50,407.503,708.00 11,994.5237,147.00320.00 4,028.00

414.08 2,956.45 3,370.53 33,770.00 19,273.012023DUNBAR, FORREST 50,407.50

50,407.502,956.45 19,273.0133,770.00414.08 3,370.53

0.00 7,192.69 7,192.69 37,147.00 8,463.392023EASTMAN, DAVID 50,407.50

50,407.507,192.69 8,463.3937,147.000.00 7,192.69

1,862.63 0.00 1,862.63 0.00 0.002022EDGMON, BRYCE 0.00

34,171.68 1,982.01 36,153.69 37,147.00 11,040.832023 50,407.50

50,407.501,982.01 11,040.8337,147.0036,034.31 38,016.32

0.00 7,066.20 7,066.20 37,147.00 11,900.902023FIELDS, ZACK 50,407.50

50,407.507,066.20 11,900.9037,147.000.00 7,066.20

939.53 0.00 939.53 0.00 0.002022FOSTER, NEAL 0.00

40,625.05 12,984.90 53,609.95 37,147.00 12,000.002023 50,407.50

50,407.5012,984.90 12,000.0037,147.0041,564.58 54,549.48

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part B:  Page 2*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

Year Expense 
Incurred

3,001.52 722.00 3,723.52 37,147.00 12,000.002023GALVIN, ALYSE 50,407.50

50,407.50722.00 12,000.0037,147.003,001.52 3,723.52

7,914.08 3,637.11 11,551.19 37,147.00 20,000.002023GIESSEL, CATHY 50,407.50

50,407.503,637.11 20,000.0037,147.007,914.08 11,551.19

1,541.08 2,622.60 4,163.68 37,147.00 12,000.002023GRAY, ANDREW 50,407.50

50,407.502,622.60 12,000.0037,147.001,541.08 4,163.68

7,446.03 3,611.00 11,057.03 37,147.00 18,434.962023GRAY-JACKSON, ELVI 50,407.50

50,407.503,611.00 18,434.9637,147.007,446.03 11,057.03

0.00 7,580.50 7,580.50 37,147.00 11,914.012023GROH, CLIFF 50,407.50

50,407.507,580.50 11,914.0137,147.000.00 7,580.50

2,663.43 0.00 2,663.43 0.00 0.002022HANNAN, SARA 0.00

4,562.62 0.00 4,562.62 0.00 12,000.002023 50,407.50

50,407.500.00 12,000.000.007,226.05 7,226.05

0.00 291.17 291.17 0.00 0.002022HIMSCHOOT, REBECCA 0.00

3,070.89 4,702.10 7,772.99 37,147.00 12,000.002023 50,407.50

50,407.504,993.27 12,000.0037,147.003,070.89 8,064.16

550.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.002022HOFFMAN, LYMAN 0.00

28,144.83 10,367.84 38,512.67 37,147.00 17,500.562023 50,407.50

50,407.5010,367.84 17,500.5637,147.0028,694.83 39,062.67

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part B:  Page 3*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

Year Expense 
Incurred

0.00 2,387.50 2,387.50 37,147.00 19,958.532023HUGHES, SHELLEY 50,407.50

50,407.502,387.50 19,958.5337,147.000.00 2,387.50

578.69 5,439.21 6,017.90 37,147.00 12,000.002023JOHNSON, CRAIG 50,407.50

50,407.505,439.21 12,000.0037,147.00578.69 6,017.90

8,969.61 3,218.06 12,187.67 37,147.00 11,895.982023JOHNSON, DELENA 50,407.50

50,407.503,218.06 11,895.9837,147.008,969.61 12,187.67

0.00 6,754.03 6,754.03 37,147.00 12,000.002023JOSEPHSON, ANDREW 50,407.50

50,407.506,754.03 12,000.0037,147.000.00 6,754.03

414.08 6,335.38 6,749.46 32,235.00 20,000.002023KAUFMAN, JAMES 50,407.50

50,407.506,335.38 20,000.0032,235.00414.08 6,749.46

8,789.90 5,051.92 13,841.82 37,147.00 20,000.002023KAWASAKI, SCOTT 50,407.50

50,407.505,051.92 20,000.0037,147.008,789.90 13,841.82

2,074.09 0.00 2,074.09 0.00 20,000.002023KIEHL, JESSE 50,407.50

50,407.500.00 20,000.000.002,074.09 2,074.09

692.30 5,327.03 6,019.33 37,147.00 11,223.222023MCCABE, KEVIN 50,407.50

50,407.505,327.03 11,223.2237,147.00692.30 6,019.33

1,873.76 8,751.31 10,625.07 37,147.00 11,994.992023MCCORMICK, CJ 50,407.50

50,407.508,751.31 11,994.9937,147.001,873.76 10,625.07

Report Date: 12/31/2023 Legislators - Part B:  Page 4*See explanatory notes at the beginning of the report for column descriptions.



LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
 Total Reimbursed 

Expenses
Relocation 
Expenses

Session 
Per Diem

Office Account 
Expenses Salary

Year Expense 
Incurred

0.00 2,858.27 2,858.27 37,147.00 10,853.382023MCKAY, THOMAS 50,407.50

50,407.502,858.27 10,853.3837,147.000.00 2,858.27

918.60 1,686.19 2,604.79 37,147.00 12,000.002023MEARS, DONNA 50,407.50

50,407.501,686.19 12,000.0037,147.00918.60 2,604.79

414.08 5,276.03 5,690.11 37,147.00 17,365.272023MERRICK, KELLY 50,407.50

50,407.505,276.03 17,365.2737,147.00414.08 5,690.11

2,717.62 2,599.01 5,316.63 37,147.00 11,823.942023MINA, GENEVIEVE 50,407.50

50,407.502,599.01 11,823.9437,147.002,717.62 5,316.63

0.00 3,600.20 3,600.20 32,849.00 10,161.572023MYERS, ROBERT 50,407.50

50,407.503,600.20 10,161.5732,849.000.00 3,600.20

18,462.96 28,916.10 47,379.06 37,147.00 18,344.832023OLSON, DONNY 50,407.50

50,407.5028,916.10 18,344.8337,147.0018,462.96 47,379.06

3,530.77 5,029.21 8,559.98 37,147.00 12,000.002023ORTIZ, DAN 50,407.50

50,407.505,029.21 12,000.0037,147.003,530.77 8,559.98

0.00 1,606.80 1,606.80 0.00 0.002022PATKOTAK, JOSIAH 0.00

4,619.40 15,606.71 20,226.11 37,147.00 8,370.772023 48,759.39

48,759.3917,213.51 8,370.7737,147.004,619.40 21,832.91
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LEGISLATOR
Travel 

Expenses
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Relocation 
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209.00 852.00 1,061.00 37,147.00 4,626.412023PRAX, MIKE 50,407.50

50,407.50852.00 4,626.4137,147.00209.00 1,061.00

6,489.26 9,293.00 15,782.26 37,147.00 11,621.032023RAUSCHER, GEORGE 50,407.50

50,407.509,293.00 11,621.0337,147.006,489.26 15,782.26

209.00 10,164.84 10,373.84 37,147.00 11,344.962023RUFFRIDGE, JUSTIN 50,407.50

50,407.5010,164.84 11,344.9637,147.00209.00 10,373.84

0.00 1,762.72 1,762.72 0.00 0.002022SADDLER, DAN 0.00

6,181.19 4,677.86 10,859.05 37,147.00 12,000.002023 50,407.50

50,407.506,440.58 12,000.0037,147.006,181.19 12,621.77

0.00 8,022.87 8,022.87 37,147.00 12,000.002023SCHRAGE, CALVIN 50,407.50

50,407.508,022.87 12,000.0037,147.000.00 8,022.87

8,250.94 6,777.45 15,028.39 37,147.00 9,258.762023SHAW, LADDIE 50,407.50

50,407.506,777.45 9,258.7637,147.008,250.94 15,028.39

0.00 3,605.10 3,605.10 34,998.00 9,101.682023SHOWER, MICHAEL 50,407.50

50,407.503,605.10 9,101.6834,998.000.00 3,605.10

1,989.13 14,036.40 16,025.53 37,147.00 12,000.002023STAPP, WILL 50,407.50

50,407.5014,036.40 12,000.0037,147.001,989.13 16,025.53
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43,733.19 7,263.40 50,996.59 37,147.00 990.452023STEDMAN, BERT 50,407.50

50,407.507,263.40 990.4537,147.0043,733.19 50,996.59

7,420.48 572.63 7,993.11 0.00 0.002022STEVENS, GARY 0.00

11,900.04 14,014.74 25,914.78 37,147.00 20,000.002023 50,907.50

50,907.5014,587.37 20,000.0037,147.0019,320.52 33,907.89

14.14 0.00 14.14 0.00 10,971.732023STORY, ANDREA 50,407.50

50,407.500.00 10,971.730.0014.14 14.14

2,405.86 11,718.83 14,124.69 37,147.00 10,567.872023STUTES, LOUISE 50,407.50

50,407.5011,718.83 10,567.8737,147.002,405.86 14,124.69

717.60 4,123.21 4,840.81 37,147.00 8,177.612023SUMNER, JESSE 50,407.50

50,407.504,123.21 8,177.6137,147.00717.60 4,840.81

0.00 736.82 736.82 0.00 0.002022TILTON, CATHY 0.00

7,264.84 6,424.13 13,688.97 37,147.00 8,891.592023 50,907.50

50,907.507,160.95 8,891.5937,147.007,264.84 14,425.79

5,842.09 4,085.22 9,927.31 37,147.00 20,000.002023TOBIN, LOKI 50,407.50

50,407.504,085.22 20,000.0037,147.005,842.09 9,927.31

5,991.01 9,534.05 15,525.06 37,147.00 11,709.052023TOMASZEWSKI, FRANK 50,407.50

50,407.509,534.05 11,709.0537,147.005,991.01 15,525.06
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1,084.30 13,436.58 14,520.88 37,147.00 12,000.002023VANCE, SARAH 50,407.50

50,407.5013,436.58 12,000.0037,147.001,084.30 14,520.88

4,909.08 2,439.10 7,348.18 37,147.00 20,000.002023WIELECHOWSKI, BILL 50,407.50

50,407.502,439.10 20,000.0037,147.004,909.08 7,348.18

3,620.10 8,485.37 12,105.47 37,147.00 19,672.902023WILSON, DAVID 50,407.50

50,407.508,485.37 19,672.9037,147.003,620.10 12,105.47

5,814.37 3,582.11 9,396.48 37,147.00 11,950.102023WRIGHT, STANLEY 50,407.50

50,407.503,582.11 11,950.1037,147.005,814.37 9,396.48
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2023 Alaska Legislature Salary and Business Expense Report

DIRECTOR
Travel 

Expenses
Total 

Compensation
Year Expense 

Incurred

13,021.052023BURKHART, KATE 141,846.21

141,846.2113,021.05
OMBUDSMAN, OFFICE OF THE 
OMBUDSMAN

1,619.152022CURTIS, KRISTIN 0.00

11,434.052023 255,715.42

255,715.4213,053.20
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR, DIVISION 
OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT

8,009.342023GEARY, JESSICA 173,179.54

173,179.548,009.34
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, 
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AGENCY

1,804.492023NAUMAN, EMILY 187,149.30

187,149.301,804.49
DIRECTOR, LEGAL SERVICES

1,333.252023PAINTER, ALEXEI 162,577.94

162,577.941,333.25
DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF 
LEGISLATIVE FINANCE
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